

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request information regarding the money spent by your trust on NHS strike cover, over doctor strike periods.

For the following strike dates (inclusive):

13/3/23 - 15/3/23
11/4/23 - 14/4/23
14/6/23 - 16/6/23
13/7/23 - 18/7/23
20/7/23 - 21/7/23
11/8/23 - 14/8/23
24/8/23 - 25/8/23
19/9/23 - 22/9/23
02/10/23 - 04/10/23

Please can you provide:

1. The total temporary staff spend on each day in the periods requested
2. The total spend on strike cover on each day in the periods requested
3. The top five daily rates paid for i) doctor and ii) nurse on each day in the periods requested

13/3/23 - 15/3/23

1.

13/03/2023	£184,343.87
14/03/2023	£189,160.99
15/03/2023	£157,680.38

2.

13/03/2023	£113,422.63
14/03/2023	£124,393.31
15/03/2023	£101,303.14

3.

13/03/23:

£644
£200
£200
£200
£200

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

14/03/23:

£200
£200
£200
£200
£200

15/03/23:

£200
£200
£200
£200
£200

11/4/23 - 14/4/23

1.

11/04/2023	£173,277.27
12/04/2023	£170,391.98
13/04/2023	£178,352.71
14/04/2023	£176,989.89

2.

11/04/2023	£95,049.20
12/04/2023	£95,316.04
13/04/2023	£96,285.36
14/04/2023	£107,553.55

3.

11/04/23:

£200
£200
£200
£200
£200

12/04/23:

£200
£200
£200
£200
£200

13/04/23:

£200
£200
£200
£200

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

	£200
14/04/23:	
	£200
	£200
	£200
	£200
	£200

14/6/23 -16/6/23

1.		
14/06/2023		£135,390.82
15/06/2023		£162,512.86
16/06/2023		£151,999.97

2.		
14/06/2023		£79,495.62
15/06/2023		£85,611.57
16/06/2023		£94,700.25

3.		
14/06/23:		
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	

15/06/23:		
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	

16/06/23:		
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	

13/7/23 - 18/7/23

1.		
13/07/2023		£147,086.74
14/07/2023		£147,480.27
15/07/2023		£142,339.17

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

16/07/2023	£147,256.45
17/07/2023	£135,934.59

2.

13/07/2023	£76,089.92
14/07/2023	£79,977.14
15/07/2023	£89,813.66
16/07/2023	£90,834.35
17/07/2023	£81,820.31

3.

13/07/23:

£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

14/07/23:

£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

15/07/23:

£250.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

16/07/23:

£250.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

17/07/23:

£250.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

20/7/23 - 21/7/23

1.		
	20/07/2023	£84,946.29
	21/07/2023	£87,525.62

2.		
	20/07/2023	£13,200.49
	21/07/2023	£9,314.63

3.		
	20/7/23:	
		£158.00
		£158.00
		£158.00
		£158.00
		£158.00

	21/7/23:	
		£158.00
		£158.00
		£158.00
		£158.00
		£143.76

11/8/23 - 14/8/23

1.		
	11/08/2023	£156,181.66
	12/08/2023	£128,695.51
	13/08/2023	£148,548.18
	14/08/2023	£138,135.48

2.		
	11/08/2023	£82,726.07
	12/08/2023	£85,966.21
	13/08/2023	£74,938.11
	14/08/2023	£60,295.02

3.		
	11/8/23:	
		£200.00
		£200.00
		£200.00
		£200.00
		£200.00

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

12/8/23:

£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

13/8/23:

£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

14/8/23:

£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00
£200.00

24/8/23 - 25/8/23

1.

24/08/2023	£71,968.87
25/08/2023	£82,348.58

2.

24/08/2023	£9,755.04
25/08/2023	£18,504.71

3.

24/8/23:

£158.00
£158.00
£158.00
£149.45
£143.76

25/8/23:

£200.00
£158.00
£158.00
£158.00
£158.00

19/9/23 - 22/9/23

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

1.		
	19/09/2023	£72,230.88
	20/09/2023	£86,042.68
	21/09/2023	£144,498.68
	22/09/2023	£133,494.39

2.		
	19/09/2023	£15,793.72
	20/09/2023	£31,019.76
	21/09/2023	£73,685.73
	22/09/2023	£61,048.79

3.		
19/9/23:		
	£200.00	
	£158.00	
	£158.00	
	£158.00	
	£155.14	

20/9/23:		
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£158.00	
	£158.00	
	£158.00	

21/9/23:		
	£250.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	

22/9/23:		
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	
	£200.00	

02/10/23 - 04/10/23

1.		
	02/10/2023	£65,388.78
	03/10/2023	£75,967.18
	04/10/2023	£68,309.43

Our Ref: 504/2023
October 2023

2.

02/10/2023	£19,588.91
03/10/2023	£15,776.72
04/10/2023	£15,067.46

3.

2/10/23:

£158.00
£158.00
£158.00
£158.00
£149.45

3/10/23:

£158.00
£158.00
£149.45
£149.45
£144.61

4/10/23:

£175.00
£158.00
£149.45
£149.45
£144.61